BID RESULTS

CONTRACT: 11961558 WBS ELEMENTS: TBA

COUNTIES: Beaufort, Carteret, Craven, Greene, Jones, Lenoir, Pamlico, Pitt - Replacement/Repair of Bridge Expansion Joints, Deck

Repairs, and Foam Injections at Various Bridge Sites

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 18, 2020

•				TLC WORKS, INC		BAXLEY CORP LLC		RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF		
ſ	SEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (\$) \$1.00	\$10.00	UNIT PRICE (\$) \$4,000.00	\$40,000,00	UNIT PRICE (\$) \$14,000.00	\$140,000,00
1	SP	MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$140,000.00
2	SP	SILICON JOINT REPLACEMENT (LESS THAN 1" WIDE)	500	LF	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$39.75	\$19,875.00
3	SP	SILICON JOINT REPLACEMENT (1" TO 2" WIDE)	500	LF	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$37.00	\$18,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
4	SP	SILICON JOINT REPLACEMENT (GREATER THAN 2" WIDE)	500	LF	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$39.00	\$19,500.00	\$62.50	\$31,250.00
5	SP	EVAZOTE JOINT REPLACEMENT	500	LF	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$93.75	\$46,875.00
6	SP	SYNTHETIC RUBBER EXPANSION JOINT (1" TO 2" WIDE)	400	LF	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00
7		SYNTHETIC RUBBER EXPANSION JOINT (2" TO 3.5" WIDE)	400	LF	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
8		ASPHALT JOINT REPAIR/ REPLACEMENT (18-24" WIDE, W/ PLATE)	100	CF	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$495.00	\$49,500.00
9	SP	JOINT REPAIR USING ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE	50	CF	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$825.00	\$41,250.00
10	SP	EPOXY OVERLAYS	30,000	SF	\$6.00	\$180,000.00	\$5.50	\$165,000.00	\$4.70	\$141,000.00
11	SP	ASPHALT/CONCRETE DECK REPAIR (HOT APPLIED MASTIC ASPHALT BINDER)	15,000	LB	\$2.75	\$41,250.00	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$3.60	\$54,000.00
12		ASPHALT/CONCRETE DECK REPAIR (HOT APPLIED SYNTHETIC POLYMER RESIN)	15,000	LB	\$2.75	\$41,250.00	\$3.25	\$48,750.00	\$4.10	\$61,500.00
13	SP	SLAB LEVELING, UNDERSEALING AND VOID FILLING	5,000	LB	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$6.50	\$32,500.00	\$9.90	\$49,500.00
14	SP	SOIL STABILIZATION	400	GAL	\$120.00	\$48,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$148.00	\$59,200.00
15		STRUCTURAL FOAM VOID FILL/ STABILIZATION	50	GAL	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$172.50	\$8,625.00
16		TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE (2- LANE, 2-WAY ROADWAY)	40	EA	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$64,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$56,000.00
17		TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE (MULTI-LANE ROADWAY)	40	EA	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00
18		LANE CLOSURE SHIFT (MULTI-LANE ROADWAY)	25	EA	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2,965.00	\$74,125.00
19	SP	NIGHTTIME TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE (2-LANE,	25	EA	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,460.00	\$36,500.00
20		NIGHTTIME TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE (MULTI-LANE ROADWAY)	25	EA	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00
21	SP	NIGHTTIME LANE CLOSURE SHIFT (MULTI-LANE ROADWAY)	40	EA	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$2,965.00	\$118,600.00
					TOTAL	\$744,075.00	TOTAL	\$765,315.00	TOTAL	\$1,182,300.00

